

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 ● Fax (606 364-1007

January 29, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: The Electronic Application of Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation for an Alternative Rate Adjustment for Electric Cooperatives PSC Case No. 2024-00324

Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed for filing Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation's Responses to Commission Staff's Request for Information.

This is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on January 29, 2025, and that there are no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participating by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2022 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

April Renner

Vice President of Corporate Services

**Enclosure** 

Working for You

Jackson Energy